Meeting ID: 975 8252 4634

Passcode: 57426

SENY PRE-CONFERENCE ASSEMBLY AGENDA

Dial-in #: (646) 558-8656 Passcode: 57426

Saturday, April 10, 2021, 9:00am - 3:30pm

SENY Statement of Purpose

The Southeastern New York (SENY)
Articles of Association state:
"The purpose of the organization is to serve the needs of the AA groups within its geographical area and to function as a constituent part of the AA General Service Conference of the United States and Canada." We are here to be reminded of that purpose and to carry out service efforts that will ensure those needs are met.

Who Can Vote at Committee Meetings?

General Service Representatives (GSR)
District Committee Members (DCM)
District Committee Member Chairs
(DCMC)
Area Officers
Standing Committee Chairs
Past Delegates

Alternates may vote only if the principal is not present.

Announcements

2021 Delegate's QuestionnaireHardcopy group responses must be postmarked by April 7th, 2021.

Electronic group responses must be submitted by April 13th, 2021.

aaseny.org/from-the-delegate

Business for April 2021 Meeting

Old Business: None New Business: None

Next SENY Committee Meeting Monday, May 3, 2021 7:30pm – 9:30pm Orientation at 7:00pm

Post-conference Assembly Saturday, June 12, 2021 10:00am – 3:30pm

8:30am

GSR Q&A - Sponsorship chair and Delegate
in Breakout Room

Serenity Prayer, SENY Statement of Purpose

Approval of January Assembly Meeting Minutes

Treasurer's Report – Rich S. – treasurer@asseny.org

Reports

Alternate Delegate – JoAnn M. – altdelegate@aaseny.org
Area Chairperson – Nisaa A. – chair@aaseny.org
Technology & Communications Officer (TCO)
Mike O. – tco@aaseny.org

7th Tradition

Convention - Kathie W. - convention@aaseny.org

Standing Committee Reports

County & Hispanic District Reports

Old Business New Business

11:00am - 11:30am Video - Tom B.

Break 11:30am - 12:00pm

12:00pm Delegate – Tom B. – delegate@aaseny.org

12:30pm
Delegate's Questionnaire share session - GSRs

Break 2:00pm - 2:10pm

Delegate's Questionnaire share session - GSRs

Close 3:30pm

visit <u>aaseny.org</u> for up-to-date Area 49 info